C30659-900-1060-1550nm Series
Silicon and InGaAs APD Preamplifier Modules
P
R
E
L
I
M

8: Temp. Sensing Diode - Anode
9: Temp. Sensing Diode - Cathode
10: Ground, DC returns
11: No Connection
12: +Vcc Positive Amplifier Bias
117142_C30659.qxd  6/21/04  2:33 PM  Page 8
w w w. o p t o e l e c t r o n i c s . p e r k i n e l m e r. c o m
C30659-900-1060-1550nm SeriesC30659-900-1060-1550nm Series
Page 9
Figure 6.  Optical Geometry
Model Detector S1 (mm) S2 (mm) d1 (mm) α (deg)
C30659-900-R8A C30817E 0.80 11 1.4 70
C30659-900-R5B C30902E 0.50 11 1.4 70
C30659-1060-3A C30956E 3.00 11 1.3 65
C30659-1060-R8B C30954E 0.80 11 1.3 70
C30659-1550-R2A C30662E 0.20 11 1.5 70
C30659-1550-R08B C30645E 0.08 11 1.5 70
Table 5.  Ordering Guide
Model Description
C30659-900-R8A 50 MHz, 900nm, 0.8mm Active Region Diameter
C30659-900-R5B 200 MHz, 900nm, 0.5mm Active Region Diameter
C30659-1060-3A 50 MHz, 1060nm, 3mm Active Region Diameter
C30659-1060-R8B 200 MHz, 1060nm, 0.8mm Active Region Diameter
C30659-1550-R2A 50 MHz, 1550nm, 0.2mm Active Region Diameter
C30659-1550-R08B 200 MHz, 1550nm, 0.08mm Active Region Diameter
©2004 PerkinElmer Inc. All rights reserved.
OrOrdering Informationdering Information
While the information in this data sheet is intended to describe the form, fit and function for this product, PerkinElmer
reserves the right to make changes without notice.